FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Gisclair to Engrossed House Bill No. 355 by Representative Gisclair

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "crabs" insert "in an amount not to exceed five percent"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, change "five" to "two"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 24, change "<u>56:424.1</u>" to "<u>56:424.1(B)</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 7, change "56:424.1" to "56:424.1(B)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 28, delete "a litter abatement community service is"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 29, after "served" insert "removing abandoned crab traps as a part of a
- derelict crab trap removal program or"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 29, after "program." delete the remainder of the line and on page 4, delete
- lines 1 through 4 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 14, delete "a litter abatement community service is"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 4, line 15, after "served" insert "removing abandoned crab traps as a part of a
- 21 <u>derelict crab trap removal program or</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 18, change "second" to "third"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 4, line 21, change "employs" to "is actively using"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, lines 24 and 25, delete "a litter abatement community service is"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 4, line 25, after "served" insert "removing abandoned crab traps as a part of a
- 5 derelict crab trap removal program or"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 5, line 3, change "employs" to "is actively using"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 5, line 7, delete "a litter abatement community service is" and after "served" insert
- 10 "removing abandoned crab traps as a part of a derelict crab trap removal program or"